#### **TOWN OF LANGHAM**

## BYLAW 2022-07 Amendment to Traffic Bylaw

# A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LANGHAM TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 2019-04 KNOWN AS THE TOWN OF LANGHAM TRAFFIC BYLAW

**THE COUNCIL** of the Town of Langham in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1) **Appendix 1** is repealed and is replaced by the following:

#### APPENDIX 1

#### **STOP STREETS**

ON:	AT THE INTERSECTION OF:	APPROACHING FROM THE:
Kyle Street	Park Avenue North	West
Elevator Road	Park Avenue North	East
Elevator Road	Railway Tracks	North
Elevator Road	Railway Tracks	South
Elevator Road	Railway Street	North
Service Road East	Second Avenue	East
Service Road West	Second Avenue	West
Service Road West	Baxter Street	South
James Street	Park Avenue South	West
Main Street West	Park Avenue South	West
First Street West	Edward Street	West
First Street West	Edward Street	East
First Street West	Park Avenue South	West
Second Street West	Park Avenue South	West
First Street East	Park Avenue South	East
First Street East	First Avenue	East
First Street East	First Avenue	West
First Street East	Second Avenue	West
First Street East	Second Avenue	East
First Street East	Third Avenue	West
First Street East	Third Avenue	East
First Street East	Fourth Avenue	West

Sixth Avenue

Finch Crescent

**APPROACHING** 

South

South

#### **APPENDIX 1**

#### **STOP STREETS**

AT THE

ON: **INTERSECTION OF:** FROM THE: First Street East Fourth Avenue East Second Street East Second Avenue West Second Street East Second Avenue East Second Street East Third Avenue West Second Street East Third Avenue East Third Street East Second Avenue West Third Street East Second Avenue East **Edward Street** Third Street West North **Fourth Street East** Park Avenue South East Fourth Street East Second Avenue West Fourth Street East Fifth Avenue West Park Avenue North Railway/Baxter Streets North Railway/Baxter Streets Park Avenue South South Park Avenue South Main Street West South Park Avenue South Main Street West North First Streets East/West Park Avenue South North Park Avenue South First Streets East/West South First Avenue First Street East North First Street East South First Avenue Second Avenue Railway Street South Second Avenue Main Street East North Second Avenue Main Street East South Third Avenue Railway Street South Third Avenue Main Street East North Third Avenue Main Street East South Third Avenue Third Street East North Railway Street South Fourth Avenue Fourth Avenue Main Street East North Fourth Avenue Main Street East South Fourth Avenue Second Street East North Fourth Avenue Second Street East South Fifth Avenue Railway Street South Main Street East Fifth Avenue West Main Street East East Fifth Avenue Second Street East Fifth Avenue West Second Street East East Fifth Avenue Third Street East West Fifth Avenue Third Street East Fifth Avenue East

Main Street

Third Street

### APPENDIX 1

## **STOP STREETS**

ON:	AT THE INTERSECTION OF:	APPROACHING FROM THE:	
Finch Crescent Fifth Avenue Fifth Avenue Third Street East Sixth Avenue South Third Street West Second Street East Third Street East King Street	Third Street Third Street Third Street Finch Crescent Second Street East Park Avenue South Park Avenue South Park Avenue South Third Street West Second Street West Second Street West First Street West Main Street West	North North South West North West East East East East East East East Ea	
King Street *Petro Road	James Street Park Avenue	East West	
*Petro Road	Service Road West	North	
2) This Bylaw shall come into force and effect on the day it is given its final reading and passed.			
<ul> <li>INTRODUCED AND READ A FIRST TIME THIS 12th Day of December A.D. 2022</li> <li>READ A SECOND TIME THIS 12th Day of December A.D. 2022</li> <li>READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 12th Day of December A.D. 2022</li> </ul>			
Seal	MAYOR		
	ADMINSTRATOR		